### CITY OF MOUNDS VIEW CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MOUNDS VIEW CITY HALL Monday, July 10, 2017 6:00 p.m.

## REVISED AS OF JULY 10, 2017 AT 1 P.M.

### 1. CALL TO ORDER

#### 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. **ROLL CALL:** Mueller, Gunn, Hull, Meehlhause, Bergeron

#### 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

### 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. May 8, 2017, City Council Minutes
- B. June 26, 2017, City Council Minutes
- C. June 26, 2017, Closed Session Minutes

### 6. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Just and Correct Claims
- B. Set a PUBLIC HEARING for Monday, July 24, 2017, at 6:00 PM to consider Resolution 8777, approving the Preliminary Plat of "Boulevard", generally located at the NW corner of Mounds View Blvd. and Groveland Rd.
- C. Resolution 8782, Adopting a Special Assessment Levy for Private Improvements in Area I of the Street and Utility Improvement Program

### 7. PUBLIC COMMENT

Citizens may speak to issues not on tonight's agenda. Before speaking, please give your full name and address for the minutes. Also, please limit your comments to three minutes.

### 8. SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

- A. Resolution 8791, a Resolution of Appreciation for Dave Long
- B. Presentation by Ramsey County VCET (drug task force)
- C. Introduction Twin Cities North Chamber of Commerce Director John Connelly

### 9. COUNCIL BUSINESS

- A. **PUBLIC HEARING:** Resolution 8785, Approving a Therapeutic Massage License for Eric Rautio, located at 8373 Groveland Court
- B. **PUBLIC HEARING:** Resolution 8786, Approving a Temporary On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License to Ole Piper Inn to Allow Liquor to be Served During the August 19, 2017, Festival in the Park

# 9. COUNCIL BUSINESS - Continued

- C. Resolution 8787, Approving the 2017 Festival in the Park of Mounds View Contract
- D. Resolution 8774, Approving the 2017-2019 Public Works Collective Bargaining Agreement
- E. Resolution 8789, Approving the Hire of Jacob Martin to the Position of Housing/Code Enforcement Inspector in the Community Development Department
- F. Resolution 8790, Declaring the Necessity for an Additional Tax Levy and Setting a Public Hearing to Consider Appropriate Ballot Language
- G. Resolution 8792, Approving Wenck Associates to Perform Limited Site Investigation at the Public Works Facility Site
- H. Resolution 8784 Approving Quote from Bituminous Roadways, Inc. for Various Street Repairs
- I. Resolution 8783, Approving the Design, Purchase and Installation of a Vehicle Chassis Wash for the Public Works Facility
- J. Resolution 8793, Appointing Public Works Supervisor Don Peterson as Interim Public Works Director

## 10. REPORTS

- A. Reports of Mayor and Council
- B. Reports of Staff
- C. Reports of City Attorney

**11.** Next Council Work Session:<br/>Next Council Meeting:Monday, July 17, 2017, at 6 p.m.Monday, July 24, 2017, at 6 p.m.

12. ADJOURNMENT